CH \$415.00 38508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY, LLC		03/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	380 Data Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3850850	HEADSTART RESTORE
Registration Number:	4439733	ONESYSTEM
Registration Number:	5194552	ONESYSTEM
Registration Number:	5807996	ONEXAFE
Registration Number:	6130798	ONEXAFE
Registration Number:	4226900	SHADOWCONTROL
Registration Number:	3856613	SHADOWPROTECT
Registration Number:	4702720	SHADOWSNAP
Registration Number:	4276348	SHADOWSTREAM
Registration Number:	6114045	SHADOWXAFE
Registration Number:	6119453	SHADOWXAFE
Registration Number:	3856611	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	4382747	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	4158705	STORAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	5210392	S STORAGE CRAFT
Registration Number:	5168027	S STORAGECRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0334

900723904

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 451-3300

Email: trademarks@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara L. Friedman
Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Baxter
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2 - ST LLC UT TO ST LLC DE CONVERSION - CORRECTED#page1.tif source=2 - ST LLC UT TO ST LLC DE CONVERSION - CORRECTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0335 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN UTAH LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

5495689 8100V SR# 20213447981

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANNEY N. BOOKER SHOWERY AT SERVE

Authentication: 204345383

Date: 10-06-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0336

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion of StorageCraft Technology, LLC (the "Company") has been duly executed and is being filed by the Company to convert the Company from a Utah limited liability company to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is Utah.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Utah.
- 3. The date the Company first formed is September 7, 2004.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is StorageCraft Technology, LLC.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is StorageCraft Technology, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on March 15, 2021.

StorageCraft Technology, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By: StorageCraft Acquisition Corporation, its sole member

Docusigned by:

Matthew Mediiros

Name: Maithew Medeiros

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:45 AM 03/15/2021 FILED 10:45 AM 03/15/2021 SR 20210905822 - File Number 5495689

18995822 - File Number 5495689 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/05/2022 REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0337